
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                         

Attachment 2 

DETAILS OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 
PAID TO COUNCIL AND COUNCIL APPOINTEES TO LOCAL BOARDS  AND OTHER BODIES - 2025 

Remuneration Expenses 

Remuneration Fringes Total Telecommunication Transportation Accommodation Registration Per Diem Other 
Total 

Expenses 

Total 
Remuneration 
and Expenses 

City Council 
AGARWAL, R. 35,923 8,425 44,348 762 458 842 1,381 286 603 4,333 48,682 
AIELLO, A. 35,923 12,027 47,951 2,364 - - - - 1,248 3,612 51,563 
BENTZ, M. 35,923 12,027 47,951 1,748 - - - - 877 2,626 50,576 
BOSHCOFF, K. 105,712 4,472 110,184 836 4,683 4,168 1,128 1,095 4,498 16,408 126,591 
CH'NG, S. 35,923 12,027 47,951 2,586 - - 265 - 504 3,355 51,305 
ETRENI, K. 35,923 13,041 48,965 - - - 265 - - 265 49,230 
FOULDS, A. 35,923 12,027 47,951 2,683 - - - - 1,181 3,864 51,814 
GIERTUGA, T. 35,923 12,027 47,951 4,917 - - - - 77 4,995 52,945 
HAMILTON, B. 35,923 12,027 47,951 2,270 - - 645 - 1,359 4,274 52,225 
JOHNSEN, G. 35,923 8,425 44,348 1,222 - - - - 1,898 3,120 47,468 
OLIVER, K. 35,923 12,027 47,951 1,322 - - - - 416 1,737 49,688 
PASQUALINO, D. 35,923 12,027 47,951 2,183 - - - - 1,261 3,444 51,395 
ZUSSINO, M. 35,923 12,027 47,951 771 - - - - 1,700 2,472 50,422 
Subtotal City Council $ 536,793 $ 142,609 $ 679,402 $ 23,664 $ 5,141 $ 5,010 $ 3,685 $ 1,382 $ 15,622 $ 54,503 $ 733,905 



 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                               

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                                                   

Attachment 2 

DETAILS OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 
PAID TO COUNCIL AND COUNCIL APPOINTEES TO LOCAL BOARDS  AND OTHER BODIES - 2025 

Remuneration Expenses 

Remuneration Fringes Total Telecommunication Transportation Accommodation Registration Per Diem Other 
Total 

Expenses 

Total 
Remuneration 
and Expenses 

Appeals Tribunal (Property Standards Committee) 
GARRO, A 350 - 350 - - - - - - - 350 
FENTON, J 100 - 100 - - - - - - - 100 
HAMLIN, S 350 - 350 - - - - - - - 350 
KENNEDY, S. 250 - 250 - - - - - - - 250 
PETERSEN, A 350 - 350 - - - - - - - 350 

Subtotal 1,400 - 1,400 - - - - - - - 1,400 

Intergovernmental Affairs Committee 
BOSHCOFF, K. - - - - 1,175 1,111 2,360 284 - 4,930 4,930 
CH'NG, S. - - - - 709 1,187 2,109 328 - 4,332 4,332 
ETRENI, K. - - - - 1,366 1,768 1,366 344 - 4,844 4,844 
PASQUALINO, D. - - - - 499 537 - 251 - 1,287 1,287 
GIERTUGA, T. - - - - 704 283 1,704 - - 2,691 2,691 

Subtotal - - - - 4,451 4,885 7,539 1,208 - 18,083 18,083 

Lakehead Region Conservation Authority 
AIELLO, A. - - - - - - - 903 - 903 903 
GIERTUGA, T. - - - - - - - 723 - 723 723 
HENDRICK, S. - - - - - - - 994 - 994 994 
JOHNSEN, G. - - - - - - - 903 - 903 903 

Subtotal - - - - - - - 3,523 - 3,523 3,523 

NOMA/AMO 
BOSHCOFF, K. 1,500 - 1,500 - - - - - - - 1,500 
OLIVER, K. 1,500 - 1,500 - 1,879 1,185 - - 371 3,434 4,934 

Subtotal 3,000 - 3,000 - 1,879 1,185 - - 371 3,434 6,434 



 
 

                                                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                                              

Attachment 2 

DETAILS OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 
PAID TO COUNCIL AND COUNCIL APPOINTEES TO LOCAL BOARDS  AND OTHER BODIES - 2025 

Remuneration Expenses 

Remuneration Fringes Total Telecommunication Transportation Accommodation Registration Per Diem Other 
Total 

Expenses 

Total 
Remuneration 
and Expenses 

Tbaytel Municipal Services Board 
DARLING, C. 24,876 - 24,876 2,400 2,359 - - - 768 5,527 30,403 
FITZPATRICK, P. 25,129 - 25,129 2,400 2,400 - - - 4,800 29,929 
HEALEY, P. 33,867 - 33,867 2,400 6,116 1,050 883 - 607 11,055 44,922 
WALBERG, M. 12,267 - 12,267 1,000 - - - - 1,000 13,267 
NOEL, S. 12,171 - 12,171 1,200 572 - - - 322 2,094 14,265 
POTTS, S. 42,069 - 42,069 2,400 - - - - 2,400 44,469 
REID, D. 26,067 - 26,067 2,400 1,736 252 - - 93 4,481 30,548 
SHANKS, D. 27,133 - 27,133 2,400 1,574 - - - 120 4,094 31,227 
TREFFRY, G. 28,547 - 28,547 2,400 2,041 - 1,289 - 563 6,293 34,840 

Subtotal 232,126 - 232,126 19,000 16,798 1,302 2,172 - 2,473 41,745 273,871 

Thunder Bay Community Economic Development Commission Inc. 
BOSHCOFF, K. - - - - - - 375 - - 375 375 
BRUNO, D - - - - - - 75 - - 75 75 
HAMILTON, B. - - - - - - 254 - - 254 254 

Subtotal - - - - - - 705 - - 705 705 

Thunder Bay District Health Unit 
OLSEN, C - - - - 426 1,032 1,117 50 - 2,626 2,626 

Subtotal - - - - 426 1,032 1,117 50 - 2,626 2,626 

District of Thunder Bay Social Services Administration Board 
AIELLO, A. 3,350 - 3,350 - - - - - - - 3,350 
JOHNSEN, G. 3,000 - 3,000 - - - - - - - 3,000 
PASQUALINO, D. 3,000 - 3,000 - - - - - - - 3,000 
HAMILTON, B. 5,850 - 5,850 - 4,769 - - 360 - 5,129 10,979 
ETRENI, K. 3,425 - 3,425 - - - - - - - 3,425 
BOSHCOFF, K. 3,000 - 3,000 - - - - - - - 3,000 

Subtotal 21,625 - 21,625 - 4,769 - - 360 - 5,129 26,754 

Thunder Bay Hydro Corporation & Synergy North Corporation Board 
ARMSTRONG, G. 9,943 - 9,943 - 463 1,385 1,955 8,517 - 12,319 22,263 
BERGERON, A 1,390 - 1,390 - - - - 659 - 659 2,049 
GUERARD, J 2,136 - 2,136 - - - - 1,349 - 1,349 3,484 
TOPATIGH, D 9,206 - 9,206 - 612 623 - 5,960 - 7,195 16,401 
ECCLES, B. 11,482 - 11,482 - 8,713 1,155 534 8,956 519 19,878 31,360 
VASANELLI, M 8,475 - 8,475 - - - - 3,662 - 3,662 12,137 
WALBERG, M. 8,475 - 8,475 - - 624 - 4,627 - 5,250 13,726 
WEBBER, J. 9,925 - 9,925 - 2,614 2,218 - 6,439 143 11,413 21,338 

Subtotal 61,033 - 61,033 - 12,402 6,005 2,489 40,166 662 61,724 122,757 



 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                         

Attachment 2 

DETAILS OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 
PAID TO COUNCIL AND COUNCIL APPOINTEES TO LOCAL BOARDS  AND OTHER BODIES - 2025 

Remuneration Expenses 

Remuneration Fringes Total Telecommunication Transportation Accommodation Registration Per Diem Other 
Total 

Expenses 

Total 
Remuneration 
and Expenses 

Thunder Bay International Airports Authority 
POLLARD, C. 27,762 - 27,762 - - - - - - - 27,762 
HELL, R. 18,329 - 18,329 - - - - - - - 18,329 

Subtotal 46,091 - 46,091 - - - - - - - 46,091 

Thunder Bay Police Services Board 
BAXTER, D 6,000 117 6,117 - - - - - - - 6,117 
BOSHCOFF, K. 6,000 - 6,000 - - - - 334 50 384 6,384 
ETRENI, K. 6,000 - 6,000 - - - - - - - 6,000 

Subtotal 18,000 117 18,117 - - - - 334 50 384 18,501 

Thunder Bay Public Library 
MCCRAW, C - - - - - - 254 315 - 569 569 
BAGDON, C - - - - 345 1,146 452 399 - 2,342 2,342 
HUDYMA, J - - - - 352 1,146 452 420 - 2,371 2,371 

Subtotal - - - - 697 2,293 1,158 1,134 - 5,282 5,282 

Thunder Bay Port Authority 
BUSHBY, P. 49,483 - 49,483 - 3,428 2,554 - 2,648 252 8,882 58,365 

Subtotal 49,483 - 49,483 - 3,428 2,554 - 2,648 252 8,882 58,365

 Subtotal Council Appointees $ 432,758 $ 117 $ 432,875 $ 19,000 $ 44,850 $ 19,256 $ 15,180 $ 49,424 $ 3,808 $ 151,517 $ 584,392 

Grand Total $ 969,551 $ 142,726 $ 1,112,277 $ 42,664 $ 49,990 $ 24,266 $ 18,865 $ 50,805 $ 19,430 $ 206,020 $ 1,318,297 




